CHAPTER 21 - LIQUOR

ARTICLE

I GENERALLY
Section 21-1-1

II LICENSES
Section 21-2-1
Section 21-2-2
Section 21-2-3
Section 21-2-4
Section 21-2-5
Section 21-2-6
Section 21-2-7
Section 21-2-8
Section 21-2-9
Section 21-2-10
Section 21-2-11
Section 21-2-12
Section 21-2-13

III REGULATIONS
Section 21-3-1
Section 21-3-2
Section 21-3-3
Section 21-3-4
Section 21-3-5
Section 21-3-6
Section 21-3-7
Section 21-3-8
Section 21-3-9
Section 21-3-10
Section 21-3-11
Section 21-3-12
Section 21-3-13
Section 21-3-14
Section 21-3-15
Section 21-3-16
Section 21-3-17
Section 21-3-18
Section 21-3-19
Section 21-3-20
Section 21-3-21
Section 21-3-22
Section 21-3-23
Section 21-3-24
Section 21-3-25
Section 21-3-26
Section 21-3-27

TITLE

Definitions

License Required
Applications

Examination of Applicant
Prohibited Licenses
Requisites for Manager
Term, Fee Submitted in Advance
Classification — Fees - Limits
Outdoor Liguor Sales
Nature of License

Limitation of Licenses
Dramshop Insurance
Display of License

Record of Licenses

Hours

Happy Hour Restrictions
Prohibited Locations
Change of Location

Stores Selling School Supplies, Lunches, Etc.

Transporting, Etc. in Motor Vehicles
Open Liguor — Cup-to-Go Prohibited
Liguor in Vehicles; Underage
Drinking on Public Ways

Restricted Residential Areas
Election Days

Unlawful Act

Unlawful Entertainment

Sanitary Conditions

Diseased Employees

Health Permit

Peddling

Gambling

Disorderly House

Prohibited Sales - Generally
Persons Selling Liquor

Underaged; Entry on Licensed Premises
Unlawful Purchase of Liquor
Identification Required

Transfer of Identification Card
Posting Warning

Exclusionary Provision

PAGE

21-1

21-4
21-4
21-5
21-5
21-6
21-6
21-7
21-8
21-8
21-9
21-9
21-9
21-9

21-10
21-10
21-12
21-12
21-12
21-13
21-13
21-13
21-13
21-13
21-13
21-13
21-13
21-14
21-14
21-14
21-14
21-14
21-14
21-14
21-15
21-15
21-15
21-15
21-15
21-15
21-16

TC-1



Section 21-3-28 - Inspections 21-16

TC-2



ARTICLE

Imr

Iv

Section 21-3-29

Section 21-3-30
Section 21-3-31
Section 21-3-32
Section 21-3-33
Section 21-3-34
Section 21-3-35
Section 21-3-36

Section 21-4-1
Section 21-4-2
Section 21-4-3
Section 21-4-4
Section 21-4-5
Section 21-4-6
Section 21-4-7
Section 21-4-8
Section 21-4-9
Section 21-4-10

Section 21-4-11
Section 21-4-12
Section 21-4-13

REGULATIONS (CONTINUED)

TITLE PAGE

Books and Records--Available Upon Reasonable

Notice and Maintained in State Records 21-16
Restrictions on Licensee 21-16
Selling False Identification 21-16
False Identification 21-17
Underaged Drinking on Streets 21-17
Residential Drinking 21-17
Renting Hotel Rooms for Drinking 21-17
BASSET Training Required 21-17

VIOLATIONS AND PENALTIES

Owner of Premises Permitting Violation 21-19
Acts of Agent or Employee - Liability; Knowledge 21-19
Revocation of License After Conviction 21-19
Revocation of License When Employee Convicted21-19
Misbranding 21-19
Abatement of Place Used in Violation 21-19
Use of Premises for One Year After Revocation 21-19
Revocation of Licenses 21-20
Complaints by Residents 21-20
Revocation or Suspension of Local License; -

Notice and Hearing 21-20
Appeals from Order of Liqguor Commissioner 21-21
Subsequent Violations in a Year 21-21

Appeal Limitations for Subsequent Violation 21-21

TC-3



