CHAPTER 21 - LIQUOR

<u>ARTICLE</u>			<u>TITLE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
I	GENERALLY			
	Section 21-1-1	-	Definitions	21-1
II	LICENSES			
	Section 21-2-1	-	License Required	21-4
	Section 21-2-2	-	Applications	21-4
	Section 21-2-3	-	Examination of Applicant	<i>21-5</i>
	Section 21-2-4	-	Prohibited Licenses	21-5
	Section 21-2-5	-	Requisites for Manager	21-6
	Section 21-2-6	-	Term; Fee Submitted in Advance	21-6
	Section 21-2-7	-	Classification – Fees - Limits	21-7
	Section 21-2-8	-	Outdoor Liquor Sales	21-8
	Section 21-2-9	-	Nature of License	21-8
	Section 21-2-10	-	Limitation of Licenses	21-9
	Section 21-2-11	-	Dramshop Insurance	21-9
	Section 21-2-12	-	Display of License	21-9
	Section 21-2-13	-	Record of Licenses	21-9
III	REGULATIONS			
	Section 21-3-1	-	Hours	21-10
	Section 21-3-2	-	Happy Hour Restrictions	21-10
	Section 21-3-3	-	Prohibited Locations	21-12
	Section 21-3-4	-	Change of Location	21-12
	Section 21-3-5	-	Stores Selling School Supplies, Lunches, Etc.	21-12
	Section 21-3-6	-	Transporting, Etc. in Motor Vehicles	21-13
	Section 21-3-7	-	Open Liquor – Cup-to-Go Prohibited	21-13
	Section 21-3-8	-	Liquor in Vehicles; Underage	21-13
	Section 21-3-9	-	Drinking on Public Ways	21-13
	Section 21-3-10	-	Restricted Residential Areas	21-13
	Section 21-3-11	-	Election Days	21-13
	Section 21-3-12	-	Unlawful Act	21-13
	Section 21-3-13	-	Unlawful Entertainment	<i>21-13</i>
	Section 21-3-14	-	Sanitary Conditions	21-14
	Section 21-3-15	-	Diseased Employees	21-14
	Section 21-3-16	-	Health Permit	21-14
	Section 21-3-17	-	Peddling	21-14
	Section 21-3-18	-	Gambling	21-14
	Section 21-3-19	-	Disorderly House	21-14
	Section 21-3-20	-	Prohibited Sales - Generally	21-14
	Section 21-3-21	-	Persons Selling Liquor	21-15
	Section 21-3-22	-	Underaged; Entry on Licensed Premises	21-15
	Section 21-3-23	-	Unlawful Purchase of Liquor	<i>21-15</i>
	Section 21-3-24	-	Identification Required	<i>21-15</i>
	Section 21-3-25	-	Transfer of Identification Card	21-15
	Section 21-3-26	-	Posting Warning	<i>21-15</i>
	Section 21-3-27	-	Exclusionary Provision	21-16

<u>ARTICLE</u>			<u>TITLE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>	
III	REGULATIONS (CONTINUED)				
	Section 21-3-29	-	Books and RecordsAvailable Upon Reasonable)	
			Notice and Maintained in State Records	21-16	
	Section 21-3-30	-	Restrictions on Licensee	21-16	
	Section 21-3-31	-	Selling False Identification	21-16	
	Section 21-3-32	-	False Identification	<i>21-17</i>	
	Section 21-3-33	-	Underaged Drinking on Streets	<i>21-17</i>	
	Section 21-3-34	-	Residential Drinking	<i>21-17</i>	
	Section 21-3-35	-	Renting Hotel Rooms for Drinking	<i>21-17</i>	
	Section 21-3-36	-	BASSET Training Required	21-17	
IV	VIOLATIONS AND PENALTIES				
	Section 21-4-1	_	Owner of Premises Permitting Violation	21-19	
	Section 21-4-2	_	Acts of Agent or Employee - Liability; Knowledg	e 21-19	
	Section 21-4-3	-	Revocation of License After Conviction	21-19	
	Section 21-4-4	-	Revocation of License When Employee Convicted 21-19		
	Section 21-4-5	_	Misbranding	21-19	
	Section 21-4-6	-	Abatement of Place Used in Violation	21-19	
	Section 21-4-7	-	Use of Premises for One Year After Revocation	21-19	
	Section 21-4-8	-	Revocation of Licenses	21-20	
	Section 21-4-9	-	Complaints by Residents	21-20	
	Section 21-4-10	-	Revocation or Suspension of Local License; -		
			Notice and Hearing	21-20	
	Section 21-4-11	-	Appeals from Order of Liquor Commissioner	21-21	
	Section 21-4-12	-	Subsequent Violations in a Year	21-21	
	Section 21-4-13	-	Appeal Limitations for Subsequent Violation	21-21	